(twenty-first) issuance ("Issuance" and "Debentures", respectively), hereby announces that it has partially exercised the additional lot of up to seventy thousand 

(70,000) Debentures provided for in the scope of the Offer ("Additional Lot"), through the additional issuance of 69,626 (sixty-nine thousand, six hundred and twenty-

six) Debentures, in the amount of R$69,626,000 (sixty-nine million, six hundred and twenty-six thousand reais) ("Additional Lot Exercised"). As a result of the Additional 

Lot Exercised, in total, 3,854,626 (three million, eight hundred and fifty-four thousand, six hundred and twenty-six) Debentures were issued, totaling, on the date of 
issuance of the Debentures, that is, January 15, 2026, the total amount of R$3,854,626,000.00 (three billion, eight hundred and fifty-four million, six hundred and 

twenty-six reais) ("Total Amount of the Issue"), as ratified by means of an amendment to the Indenture.